
! AN ACT to incorporate the Nimeoogean bridge; company.- .,,,--,. ...

, . ." KJ,. ... -"^J- (

. The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in'g'en- --i ....-: -«i

', do enaci as follows: n -

: Jou .-.-:' :.

''.SECTION 'I.'1 Daniel F:, Smith, E. F.Clarkand Henry Auth«rity.

;D._ Kellogg, or a majority of them, are hereby author-

ized and empowered to construct and maintain a toll

'bridge across 'the Nimecogean river, in this state, upon

or within one mile of section eight, in towil f&rty, of

range twelve west; w ». -l-nri-.' .'<'. ^ <u:ia

SECTION' 2. The Said bridge, while the owners there- Brwg8 to be

;orf receive toll for crossing the same, shall be kept and *cf' '" repair'

"inaintaine'd in good repair and in safe condition to 4e-

cominodato the wants of the traveling public, and 'this

Charter is granted to the said parties, their heirs, suc-

cessors and assigns for the term of fifteen years from

its passage. The said bridge shall be so constructed Not to obstruct

f -i . jT-SMi' ii i• - ii . i navln»tl<m.

and maintained at all times, so as not in any manner to

obstruct or impede the navigation of said Nimecogean

river.

SECTION 3. No greater rates of toll shall be charged T°"»-

for crossing said bridge than the following: For each

two horse or two ox team, thirty cents; for each single

horse team, fifteen cents; for each head of cattle, horses

or mules, six cents; for each head of swine or sheep, two

cents; for each foot passenger, ten cents.

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage and publication. -

Approved April 4, 1864.

".. - . * ' '''

v3' AN ACT to incorporate the TotogiUie bridge company.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

ate and, assembly, do enact as follows i ,' -'. ;; ^ ,-,

.''SKCTIQ^. -Daniel F. Smith, Samuel S, ifielcf;.^.,

'and Nimrdd Hickersoh, or a majority of1 them, are hereby

G
e
n
e
ra

te
d
 o

n
 2

0
1

4
-0

6
-2

4
 1

5
:4

5
 G

M
T
  
/ 

 h
tt

p
:/

/h
d
l.
h
a
n
d

le
.n

e
t/

2
0

2
7

/u
c1

.b
3

8
3

0
9

8
0

P
u
b
lic

 D
o
m

a
in

, 
G

o
o
g

le
-d

ig
it

iz
e
d

  
/ 

 h
tt

p
:/

/w
w

w
.h

a
th

it
ru

st
.o

rg
/a

cc
e
ss

_u
se

#
p
d
-g

o
o
g
le

> I 
I CHAPTER 459~ 

;. 

.• 1 .· 

• I.· 
I:. : 'I, 

. ' 
,; I, ' [ Publi8h.td· May 7, 1864.]' 

' ~ 

.4.N .~CT to:ineorporate th~ Nimeoogean bridge. coiµpa~y. 
. ' '- . 

· PM people ·of.the state.of Wiac~nsin, represented in:s~-. 
ate .and.· assembly,. do enact as _follows:. · · 

: .·.,: . 

· ·· SEctION l.·: ·Daniel ·Jr •. Smi~h, E. F. Clar.k,.and 'Henry Autherity. 

·.D .. ~ellogg, or a majority of them, are hereby authoY-
. ized ·and.· empowered to construct and maintain a toll 
~bridge· across ithe·Nimecogean river, in this state, upon 
or within: ~:me_ mile .of section eight, in tow·n fort.y, of 
range tw·elve west. · · · . · . . · ; . · ... 
,: 8E01IO~f 2. ·The .said bridge, while the owners there- Brld~e to be 

. of receive toll for crossing the same,. shall be kept· and ~~~tin repair • 

. mainta~ned in good repair. 'and· in safe. condition ~o ae-
. cottuno~ate the wants of the traveling public, and ·this 
·-~barter is ·granted to the said parties; their heirs, sue-
ces~ors aµd assigns for the term· of fifteen years from 

·its passage. The said bridge shall be so constructed Not to ob1t1·uct 

and maintained ·at ·all times, BO BS not -in ·any manner to navliatidb. 

obstruct or impede the navigation of said Nimecogean 
river. 

SECTION 3. No greater rates of toll shall be charged Toll". 

for crossing said bridge than the following: For each 
two horse or two ox team, thirty cents ; for each single 
horse team, fifteen cents; for e~ch. head of cattle, horses 
or mules, six cents ; For each head of swine or sheep, two 
cents.; : for .,each foot passenger, ten cents. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from ·:.and ·after· its passage and publication. · 

Appro.ved ~pril .4, 1864. 
:-.· ' \ . 

r . OH4.PTER 463~ 
• i:1 [ Publi1hed Jlay 7, 18~4.) 

:i I 

. · AN A:CT; tO brcorporate the: TotOgatio brijlge oompan7... -... · 
I ' -· o ~ I • , I ' . 

Thi pe~ple 'of the 'atate of Wisconsiii, repreaeftted ir& B'1&
: . . tlM and; Q,!l.tem1Jl1JJ, d<> enac~ .41; f ollpws : " . · -.... 

· ·BEc:rrQ~ ·1. ·,.··.Danie~ .F~ .Smith, ~am~~l S_ •. ~ifield,;.Jr., A.~th~ttJ'-·'· · 
and Ni . )d.Hicket on, or a majority o(them;are'herebv 

Ori 1T1al fr m 



.%8 SUPPLEMENT TO P. & L..LAWS-Car.46MJ4.

authorized to construct and maintain a toll bridge across

the Totogatic river, in this state, on or within one mile

of section twelve, of town forty-two, north of range

twelve west.

Term of charter" SECTION 2. The privileges of this charter are granted

in repair, &c.ep to the said parties, their heirs, successors and assigns,

for the term of fifteen years from and after the passage

of this act: provided, that said privileges shall be oon-

'tinued only so long as said bridge shall be kept and

maintained in good repair and in a safe condition to ac-

commodate the wants of the traveling public, and shall

not in any manner obstruct or impede the navigation of

said river. ;• -,•

Toiu. Section 3. No greater rates of toll shall be charged

i -for crossing said bridge than the following: For each

team of two horses or two oxen, forty cents; for ea,ch

team of one horse, twenty cents; for each head of cat-

tle, horses, mules, sheep or swine, six cents; for each

foot passenger, five cents; for sheep and swine in (Jyoves

of ten or more, three cents .§acb. '-....•'

•-; Section 4. :This act shall take effect and he in fox^e

:".""• from and after its passage and publio&tipn. .,;,••, •;,.,

Approved April 4, 1864. . . Kl:. :i . VJ :•»r •

':•'. '' fL\ •.''; . \. .-, t :':v ,". .j•i zo '.. ..f to o\. 'oi:i

CHAPTER 474.' :V*-;.*™:1

.,)-.. 1 -io:! 1-a-J , ..-.::.iJ i'v''; J.hii.T .* Toil isg

AN ACTio incorporate the GJsjniwarfcrtdgsftBi4jWBJ7ifC•.'i

i• '3 r .•! ':i I L fl9Vfr. "•.»'

2%e people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Authority. Section 1. David F. Smith, Canute Anderson and

Wi}liam J. Vincent, or a majority of them, are hereby

authorized to construct and maintain a toll bridge across

the Clam river, in this state, on or within one mile of

section thirteen, town thirty-seven, of range sixteen

"west. '•'•'.''".h " f?'r:* "''' \'' "'^ ''•' •.& '^ a'V''.. ^

Term of charter, Section 2. The privileges of this charter are granted

in r^jfe *c.eI" to the said parties, their .heirs,• successors ^nd assigns,
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·,i_~~ SUPPLEMENT TO P. & ~· . ~AWS-C~.J68., .47~· 

authorized to construct and .maintaiµ a toll bridge across 
the Totogatic river, in this state, on or within one mile 
of section twelve, of town forty-two, north of range 
twelve west. 

Term or eharter- SECTION 2. The privileges of this charter are granted 
bridge to be kept h . d . h . h . d . 
in repair, &c. to .t e sa1 parties, t e1r e1rs, suce~ssors. a~ . assigns, 

for the term of fifteen years from a:~d after the passage 
of this act: provided, that said privileges shall be con-

Tolls. 

, · tinned only so long as ~aid bridge shall .. b~ kept and 
maintained in good repair and i~ a safe condition to ~c
commodate the wants of the traveling ,p.ublic, and shall 
not in any manner obstruct or imp._ede t~e. navigation .of 
said river. 

SECTION 3. No greater rates of ~oll B;hall be charged 
. for crossing sahl bridge. than the following: For·· each 
.team of two horses or two oxen, forty cents ; for e~~ 
te.am of one horse, twenty cents ; fpr each hea~ of cat
tle, horses., mul~s, ·sheep or :swine, si~ cents ; for :~c}l. 
f pot p_assenger, five cents ; for sheep and swin~ in 4roves 
of teµ _ or more, three C'3nts .~;acQ; 

S;ECTION 4. : This act. sh~ll ta~e effect and be in f<>:r~e 
from and after its passage and puplic~t~9µ. - . · · .. · · 

Approved April 4, 1864. 

j \ • • . 

. . ( _: . ... . ' .. ~ 

Q~.¢\PTER . 4 71· . 
f •, .• • ,: , 'o I ; ', : 

. j 

.... _,,, . ·· ... · .. ... · :.' ; 

·" • 

1 

[ Pu~lished ;Jlrrrj 1, 18~~.'J 
• ' .. Jo • ••• f ,' ~ ··"~ 

AN ACT to incorp<>11ate· the Cl~~Jn- rivtlr :bri.dge;eanl~~_. .. , " 
. ' . . r 

The people of the state of Wiscdnsin, ~epi-;;enied in sen
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Authority. SECTION 1. David F. Smftb,' C~nute Anderson and 
WiJlia~ J .. Vincent, or a majority of them, are hereby 
authorized to construct and maintain a toll bridge across 
the Clam · river, ·in this 1tate,. on .or. w~thin 1one 1mile of 
section .. thirteen, to~n th~r_ty-seven, of range sixt~en 
·west. · ·· . · < : ··· · · · . ·. - ~ ~. · · · .'- . .,. 

Term of charter, SECTION 2. The privileges·. of this elisrter·are "gral'lted 
bridge to be kept 4- t\.. "d . h . h . d . 
tn re~tr, -tc • . : . .. Y_ ~ . .... e. s~ . P.ar,ti~s-~ t etr. :·, eir~~ sµc_c~~'ors .a~ .. _a~~~ns, 
h _ for . e t~rw. of Jift~en Y:e~r~/r,?~ If,~ n:r~t·:~~ .~r,~~e 


